Owen County Commissioners Office

Owen County Courthouse (2nd FL) 60 South Main St. Spencer, IN 47460

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 11, 2023

CONTACT:

ADA Coordinator: Jack White

Address: 908 W. Hillside Ave.

Spencer, Indiana 47460

E-Mail: jack.white@owencounty.in.gov
Phone: (812) 829-5035 TTY: 711

ADA Compliance in Owen County

Owen County, Ind.- The Owen County Commissioners Office and ADA Consulting of Indiana would like to invite the public to attend a county wide community meeting on Wednesday, October 4th, 2023, at 09:00 a.m. The meeting will be held in the Owen County Commissioners Room, 60 S. Main St., Spencer, IN (on the second Floor).

Come meet your new ADA & Title VI Coordinator. Learn about Owen County's On-going commitment to the *Americans with Disabilities Act*, Self-Evaluations, Transition Planning and what the county is doing to comply with these requirements.

The Commissioner's Office is seeking assistance from the community in identifying:

- Architectural (Physical) Barriers
- Communication Barriers
- Barriers to accessing programs and services
- Other non-compliance issues within the county.

*If you will need an assistive listening device, sign language translation services or any other reasonable accommodations, please contact the County ADA/Title VI Coordinator, Jack White within 48 hours before the meeting.

ADA Coordinator: Jack White

Address: 908 W. Hillside Ave.

Spencer, Indiana 47460

E-Mail: jack.white@owencounty.in.gov
Phone: (812) 829-5035 TTY: 711